appeal reference number APP.M6825.A.15.3135027 in outline for the siting of 13 No dwellings 

comprising 9 No detached and 4 No semi-detached affordable dwellings subject to a Schedule of 

Conditions contained within the same and the unilateral undertaking which secures 4 No affordable 

dwellings and a financial contribution of £42,019 (forty two thousand and nineteen pounds) towards 

upgrading and maintenance of existing open space/play provision.     

The site affords an area of approximately 1.94 Acres or thereabouts and is approached via the existing 

estate known as 'Pantglas' that fronts onto 'Bronwydd Road (A484 Carmarthen to Cardigan Road).